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To: All Employees

(Through Notice Board) HBL-Registered Office, Patna.

It has been decided that the following Holidays shall be observed during the Calendar Year

December 12, 2024
HBL/HQO/HR/65

HOLIDAYS - 2025

2025 at HBL - Registered office Patna: -

Sr.No Month Date Day Holiday on account of
1 March 14 Friday Holi
2 April 01 Tuesday Eid-ul-Fitr (Eid)
3 April 14 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti
4 August 15 Friday Independence Day
5 October 01 | Wednesday Maha Navami
6 October 02 Thursday Mahatn‘;sagzrgissl ;{::5 Zig
7 October 22 | Wednesday Diwali
8 October 27 Monday Chhath (Evening Arghya)
9 October 28 | Tuesday Chhath (Morning Arghya)
10 December | 25 Thursday Christmas Day
Optional Holidays any two
Sr.No | Month | Date Day Holiday on account of
1 April 18 Friday Good Friday
2 June 07 Saturday Eid -ul-zoha (Bakrid)
3 August 09 Saturday Raksha Bandhan
4 August 16 Saturday Sri Krishna Janmashtami

CC: ED-DCO, HPCL, Delhi
CC: DGM-Retail, NCZ, HPCL, Lucknow
CC: Head HR, HPCL, HB 3, Mumbai

CC: CRM-Patna Retail/LPG, HPCL, Patna
CC: Company Secretary
CC: COO-HBL/CFO-HBL
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Pranay Kumar
Chief Executive Officer
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